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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 90

AN ACT to create 66.1105 (6) (2)12. and 66.105 (6) (am) 2. g. of the statutestating to: lengthening the time
duringwhich tax increments may be allocated and expenditures for project costs may be maxénfoemental
District Number 1 in the village of ¥les.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SECTION 2. 66.1105 (6) (am) 2. g. of the statutes is
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: createdo read:
SecTion 1. 66.1105 (6) (a) 12. of the statutes is _ 66-110%6) (am) 2. g. Expenditurder project costs
createdo read: for Tax Incremental District Number 1 the village of
66.1105(6) (a) 12. Thirty—seven years after the tax Wales. Such expenditures may be made no later than 32
incrementadistrict is created if the district isaX Incre years after the district is created and may be made
mentalDistrict Number 1 in the village of &les. through2038.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



